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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL NORTH STAR INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE JSPM COLLEGE ROAD, NEAR NYATI ELLAN
PHASE 1, WAGHOLI, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA -
412207

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Miss JIJI JAMES

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.COM M.ED UGC NET EDUCATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID contact@nsiacademy.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 02047261305

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY | 140 //nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753895663-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, TRC.pdf

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | httos://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753895762-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S RTE.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753895866-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDINGS.pdf

BUILDING CODE
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753895909-
FSC.pdf

https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896010-
SELFC.pdf

https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896130-
HWC.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://nsiacademy.org/sfees

https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896251-
AC.pdf

https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896320-
SMC.pdf

https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/17538964 38-
PTA.pdf
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1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Miss JIJI JAMES

38

00

10

28

1.5:1

DR. JAY SINGH

DR. POONAM SOLANKI

10733.34

24 & 45

4 & 68

YES

18
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6

7

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

JUI JAMES

PRIYANKA RAI

MANISHA KARKERA

MADHU HISARIA

ANUPAMA SRIVASTAVA

BIJAYA MOHAPATRA

BINISHA PUN

FARHEEN PATEL

GANGA KUMARI

HEMLATA ZORE

JYOTI SINHA

NIKETA UPADHYA

OJAS BHATT

PANDHURANG PISAL

PRATIBHA ATHAVE

PRENA DIYALI

PRIYANKA SHARMA

RANJANA KUMARI

REEMA CHATTERJEE

RUPALI KELZARKAR

SAHITHYA GATTU

SAJANA K
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34

PRINCIPAL

VICE-PRINCIPAL

PRIMARY CO-ORDINATOR

I.T CO-ORDINATOR

TGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

DRAMA INSTRUCTOR

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

VISUAL ARTS TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VWkOuOosiqc

M.Com,M.Ed,UGC-NET
M.A (ENGLISH),B.Ed
B.Com, B.Ed

MCA

B.Sc,B.Ed,CTET
B.Tech, B.Ed(Pursuing)
M.A, B.Ed

M.P.Ed

M.A, M.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Com, Bachelor in Music
B.A, B.P.Ed

B.E, CSE

M.A, B.Ed(Pursuing)
M.B.A(H.R)

M.A, B.Ed

B.A(Visual Arts)

M.A, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
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SANGITA RAJ

SAVITA THORAT

SHAISTA JUMMA

SHIVA SHARMA

SHUBHAM OTARI

SHUBRA KUNDU

SHWETA GOSWAMI

SIKHA LAMA

SNEHA RAI

SUBBHALAKSHMI NAIR

SUSHMA SAIGAL

SWAPNALI KULKARNI

YOGINI REHAPADE

NEEL SAGAR

Dr. POONAM SOLANKI

Dr. JAY SINGH
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PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PRT

I.C.T TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

MUSIC TEACHER

PRT

DANCE TEACHER

COUNSELLOR

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M.Sc, B.Ed(Pursuing)
M.A, B.Ed
B.Com,B.Ed
M.A,B.Ed

B.P.Ed

B.Tech,B.Ed

B.E(.T)

B.A,D.EI.Ed

M.A, B.Ed
B.Sc,B.Ed,CTET
B.Sc,B.Ed,CTET
M.A,B.Ed,Music Visharad
M.Sc,M.Ed

B.Com, Contemporary
Diploma(Terence Lewis
Institute)

BHMS, M.A(Psychology)

M.Ed(Special Education)
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