# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NORTH STAR INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	JSPM COLLEGE ROAD, NEAR NYATI ELLAN PHASE 1, WAGHOLI, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 412207
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Miss JIJI JAMES
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.COM M.ED UGC NET EDUCATION
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	contact@nsiacademy.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	02047261305

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753895663-TRC.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753895762-RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753895866-BUILDINGS.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753895909-FSC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896010- SELFC.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896130- HWC.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://nsiacademy.org/sfees
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896251-AC.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896320-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://nsiacademy.org/uploads/scdocument/1753896438-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	PRINCIPAL	Miss JIJI JAMES
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	00
	TGT	10
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	DR. JAY SINGH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	DR. POONAM SOLANKI

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10733.34
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 68
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	34
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VWk0u0osiqc

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JIJI JAMES	PRINCIPAL	M.Com,M.Ed,UGC-NET
2	PRIYANKA RAI	VICE-PRINCIPAL	M.A (ENGLISH),B.Ed
3	MANISHA KARKERA	PRIMARY CO-ORDINATOR	B.Com, B.Ed
4	MADHU HISARIA	I.T CO-ORDINATOR	MCA
5	ANUPAMA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed,CTET
6	BIJAYA MOHAPATRA	PRT	B.Tech, B.Ed(Pursuing)
7	BINISHA PUN	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
8	FARHEEN PATEL	PTI	M.P.Ed
9	GANGA KUMARI	PRT	M.A, M.Ed
10	HEMLATA ZORE	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
11	JYOTI SINHA	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
12	NIKETA UPADHYA	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed
13	OJAS BHATT	DRAMA INSTRUCTOR	B.Com, Bachelor in Music
14	PANDHURANG PISAL	PTI	B.A, B.P.Ed
15	PRATIBHA ATHAVE	PRT	B.E, CSE
16	PRENA DIYALI	PRT	M.A, B.Ed(Pursuing)
17	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	M.B.A(H.R)
18	RANJANA KUMARI	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
19	REEMA CHATTERJEE	VISUAL ARTS TEACHER	B.A(Visual Arts)
20	RUPALI KELZARKAR	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
21	SAHITHYA GATTU	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed
22	SAJANA K	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed

/30/23, 11.42 1	Wartuatory Disclosure Details   SANAS 0.0			
23	SANGITA RAJ	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed(Pursuing)	
24	SAVITA THORAT	PRT	M.A, B.Ed	
25	SHAISTA JUMMA	PRT	B.Com,B.Ed	
26	SHIVA SHARMA	TGT	M.A,B.Ed	
27	SHUBHAM OTARI	PTI	B.P.Ed	
28	SHUBRA KUNDU	PRT	B.Tech,B.Ed	
29	SHWETA GOSWAMI	I.C.T TEACHER	B.E(I.T)	
30	SIKHA LAMA	PRT	B.A,D.El.Ed	
31	SNEHA RAI	PRT	M.A, B.Ed	
32	SUBBHALAKSHMI NAIR	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed,CTET	
33	SUSHMA SAIGAL	PRT	B.Sc,B.Ed,CTET	
34	SWAPNALI KULKARNI	MUSIC TEACHER	M.A,B.Ed,Music Visharad	
35	YOGINI REHAPADE	PRT	M.Sc,M.Ed	
36	NEEL SAGAR	DANCE TEACHER	B.Com, Contemporary Diploma(Terence Lewis Institute)	
37	Dr. POONAM SOLANKI	COUNSELLOR	BHMS, M.A(Psychology)	
38	Dr. JAY SINGH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.Ed(Special Education)	